
Notice for Publishing Corrigendum 
State Bank of India  

IT – Treasury Support Services Dept., GITC  
L&T Building, Seawoods, Navi Mumbai  

  
                                          Mobile: 8544327485  

                                                                     Email: vikram.kumar4@sbi.co.in 

  

RFP NO. SBI/GITC/IT-TSS/2025/2026/1415             DATED: 30.01.2026 

  

Corrigendum  

  

Please refer our RFP No. SBI/GITC/IT-TSS/2025/2026/1415 dated 27.11.2025 for PROCUREMENT 

OF FOREX PRICE ENGINE ACTING AS A SOURCE TO GENERATE AND DISTRIBUTE PRICE STREAMS BY 

THE BANK. 

 

This Corrigendum is issued for the revised Terms & Conditions as per Annexure 

 

Deputy General Manager 
State Bank of India, 

IT – Treasury Support Services 
SBI Global IT Centre (GITC) 

L&T Building, Seawoods 
NAVI MUMBAI – 400 706  



 

ANNEXURE 

Sl. No RFP 
Page 
No 

RFP 
Clause No. 

Existing Clause Revised Clause 

1 3 1. Schedule 
of events 
Sr. No 6 & 8 

Last date and 
time for Bid 
submission  

Upto 2.00 pm on 30.01.2026. 

Date and Time 
of opening of 
Technical Bids  
 

5.00 pm on 30.01.2026  
Authorized representatives of Bidders may 
be present online during opening of the 
Technical Bids. However, Technical Bids 
would be opened even in the absence of any 
or all of the Bidder representatives.. 

 

Last date and 
time for Bid 
submission  

Upto 2.00 pm on 11.02.2026.  

Date and Time 
of opening of 
Technical Bids  
 

5.00 pm on 11.02.2026  
Authorized representatives of Bidders may be 
present online during opening of the Technical Bids. 
However, Technical Bids would be opened even in 
the absence of any or all of the Bidder 
representatives.  

 

 


